505691705 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5738515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIANA TRAN	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF ADELAIDE	
Street Address:	NORTH TERRACE	
City:	ADELAIDE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 5005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16468712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBER

Address Line 1: HUNTINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCO.P.US0067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY L. SKOGLUND
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentTRAN#page1.tif source=AssignmentTRAN#page2.tif source=AssignmentTRAN#page3.tif

PATENT 505691705 REEL: 050495 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dusan LOSIC of 26 Augusta Drive, Seaford Rise, South Australia 5169, Australia, Shervin KABIRI of 83a Ashbrook Avenue, Payneham South, South Australia 5070, Australia, Michael MCLAUGHLIN of 103 Trebilcock Gully Road, Montacute, South Australia 5134, Australia, Diana TRAN of 25 Shepley Crescent, Burton, South Australia 5110, Australia, and Ivan ANDELKOVIC of Waymouth St. 304/608, Adelaide, South Australia 5000, Australia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GRAPHENE FOR FERTILIZER APPLICATIONS

for which a US patent application was filed on June $\frac{12}{12}$, 2019 and assigned Serial No. $\frac{16/468}{712}$,

WHEREAS, The University of Adelaide, an Australian University duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia and having its principal office and place of business at North Terrace, Adelaide, South Australia 5005, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Australian Dollar (AU\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from said assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dusan LOSIC, Shervin KABIRI, Michael MCLAUGHLIN, Diana TRAN, and Ivan ANDELKOVIC, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said University, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforementioned application, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which

PATENT REEL: 050495 FRAME: 0356 may arise involving said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute and assign to said University any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by said assignees, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to The University of Adelaide, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

day of _	in withes5 witekeor, we have nereunto set our hand and seattins2019.
Witness	Dusan LOSIC
day of _	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this, 2019.
Witness	Shervin KABIRI
day of _	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this
Witness	Michael MCLAUGHLIN

PATENT REEL: 050495 FRAME: 0357

IN WITNESS WHEN	(EOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this).
	· *
<u>A.C.E.</u> Witness	Dankon
Witness	Diāna TRAN
IN WITNESS WHEF	tEOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this i.
Witness	Ivan ANDELKOVIC

PATENT REEL: 050495 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 09/26/2019